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G o r q n l Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road,
Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P) India

|ndustries I.td_ Phone: 0731-2723202
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GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 Website: www.goraniindustries.com

PAN: AAACG6274B

Date: 26/09/2025
Indore

To,

The BSE Limited

The Corporate Relationship Department,
PheerojJeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai (Maharashtra) ¢

Dear Sir,

Sub: Voting results as per Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Annual General Meeting of the Company
Gorani Industries Limited held on Friday, 26" September, 2025.

Ref: Scrip Code: BSE — 531608

The 30" Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company was held on
Friday, 26t September, 2025 at 12:30 P.M. through video conferencing and other audio
visual means. All the items of the business contained in the notice of the AGM, were
transacted and passed by the members with requisite majority.

In connection with the same please find the voting results of the remote e-voting together
with the e-voting conducted during the AGM, in relation to the business-transacted at the
AGM, as required under Regulation 44 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

For Gorani Industries Limited

NAKUL?
GORANI:
Nakul Gorani

(Holding DIN-06543317)
Chairman Cum Whole-time Director
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Voting Results

Date of the AGM i 26'™ September, 2025

|
Total number of shareholders OF record date 2214
No. of shareholders present ini the meeting in | NA
person ;

|

|

|
Promoters and Promoter Group: NA
Public: |
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting | 28
through Video Conferencing:

|

|
Promoters and Promoter Group: 7
Public | 21

Resolution No. 1 - Consider and adopt the audited financial statements of the Company for
the financial year ended M?rch 31, 2025, the reports of the Board of Directors and

Auditors thereon.
\

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ *TSpecial)

Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter group are | No
interested in the agenda/resolutia‘n?
|
Category Mode | No. of } No. of % of Votes | No. of No. of % of Votes | % of
of shares votes Cast | casted on Votes —in | Votes — | in favour Votes
Voting | held ?2) outstandin | favour against | on votes against
(1) } g shares 4) 5) casted on
| G)=[(2)(1) (6)=[(4)/2)] | votes
\ ]* 100 *100 casted
(N=IG
)2)I*
‘ 100
Promoter Remote 33,38,%62 33,38,562 100% | 33,38,562 0 100% 0
and E- ‘
Promoter Voting \
Group E- 0 0 0 0 0
Voting

33,38,5‘62 0
|
|
|
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at the
AGM

Ballot
(if |
applica i
ble)

Postal 33,38,5F2 0 0 0 0 0 0
|

Total 33,38,562 | 33,38,562 100% | 33,38,562 100 0

(=)

Public- Remote 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Institutions E- 1
Voting

|
E- 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Voting ‘
at the |
AGM

Postal 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Ballot
(if |
applica 1
ble) *

Total 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%

Public- Non | Remote 1953609 889087 45,51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Institutions E-
Voting

E- 1953609 0 0 0 0 % 0%
Voting
at the
AGM

Postal 1953609 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Ballot
(if |
applica ;
ble) ‘

Total 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008

Total 53,62,600 4227649 | 78.8358% 4227642 7 99.9998% 0.002
%o
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Resolution No. 2 - Appointf‘ment of Ms. Raina Goyal (Holding DIN- 08295368), Non-
Executive Director, who re{tires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for
reappointment.

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ $pecial)

Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter group are
interested in the agenda/resolutioh?

No

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No. of
shares
held

)

No. of
votes Cast

@)

% of Votes
casted on
outstandin
g shares
G)=I@)/(1)
]* 100

No. of
Votes — in
favour

“)

No. of
Votes —
against

®)

% of Votes
in favour
on votes
casted
(6)=[(4)/(2)]
*100

% of
Votes
against
on
votes
casted
(N=1(5
)(2)]*
100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

Remote
E-
Voting

33,38.562
|

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

100%

0

E.
Voting
at the
AGM

33,38,562

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

3&385@2

Total

33,38,562

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

100

Public-
Institutions

Remote
E-
Voting

70429

0

0%

0

0%

0%

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

704?9

0%

0%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(f
applica

0%

0%

0%
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ble) ‘
Total 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
|
Public- Non | Remote 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Institutions | E- |
Voting |
E- 1953609 0 0 0 0 % 0%
Voting |
at the \
AGM 1
Postal 1953609 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Ballot ‘
Gf |
applica |
ble)
Total 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Total 53,62,600 4227649 | 78.8358% | 4227642 71 99.9998% | 0.002
: %
|
Resolution No. 3 — Re-appointment of M/s. Sandeep Surendra Jain and Company,
Chartered Accountants, beaq‘ing Firm Registration No. 010172C, as Statutory Auditor of
the Company, for their second term, to hold the office from the conclusion of this Annual
General Meeting till the conclusion of the Thirty Fifth Annual General Meeting of the
|
Company. |
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ 1Special) Ordinary Resolution
Whether promoter/ promote}r group are | No
interested in the agenda/resolution?
Category Mode | No. of No. of % of Votes | No. of No. of % of Votes | % of
of shares votes Cast | casted on | Votes —in | Votes— | in favour Votes
Voting | held ) outstandin | favour against | on votes against
1) ‘ g shares 4) (5) casted on
| 3)=12)(1) (6)=[(4)/(2)] | votes
‘ ]* 100 *100 casted
\ (M=I6
)V@)*
1 100
Promoter Remote | 33,38,562 | 33,38,562 100% | 33,38,562 0 100% 0
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and
Promoter
Group

E-
Voting

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

33,38,552

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

33,38,562
|

Total

33,38,562

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

(—]

100

Public-
Institutions

Remote
E-
Voting

70429

0

0%

0

0%

0%

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

70429

0%

0%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

704%9

0%

0%

0%

Total

704?9

0

0%

0

0%

0%

Public- Non
Institutions

Remote
E-
Voting

1953609
|

889087

45.51

889080

99.9992

0.0008

E-
Voting
at--'the
AGM

1953609
i

%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

1953609
|
|

0%

Total

1953609

889087

45.51

889080

99.9992

0.0008

Total

53,62,600

4227649

78.8358%

4227642

99.9998%

0.002
%
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Resolution No, 4 — Re-ap;ﬁointment of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gorani, (Holding DIN-
00055531) as Managing Director of the Company for a period of 3 years w.e.f 01 June,
2025 to 31* May, 2028,

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ pecial) Ordinary Resolution
Whether promoter/ promoter group are

interested in the agenda/resolutio#?

Category Mode | No.of = | No. of

% of Votes No. of % of Votes | % of

of shares | votes Cast casted on Votes — | in favour Votes
Voting | held I 1 @) outstandin against | on votes against
(1) g shares (5) casted on
1 3)=[(2)/(1) (6)=[(4)/(2)] | votes
| 1* 100 *100 casted
| (7=I(s
| )/(2)]*
\ 100
Promoter Remote | 33,38,562 0 0 0
and E- ‘
Promoter Voting
Group E- 33,38,56? 0 0 0
Voting ‘
at the ‘
AGM
Postal 33,38,562 0 0 0
Ballot ‘
(if |
applica |
ble) \
Total | 33,38,562 0 _ﬂ-l-l_ﬂ-l
Public- Remote 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Institutions E- ‘
Voting
E- 70429 | 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Voting ;
at the |
AGM
Postal 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Ballot
(if
applica
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\
ble)
Total 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Public- Non | Remote 1953509 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Institutions E- 3
Voting \
E- ]953?09 0 0 0 0 % 0%
Voting 1
at the |
AGM i
Postal 1953609 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Ballot ‘
(if |
applica 1
ble) |
Total 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Total 53,62,600 889087 | 16.5794% 889080 71 99.9992% | 0.008
} %
Resolution No. 5 —Re—appoirLtment of Mr. Nakul Gorani (Holding DIN- 06543317) as the
Whole-time Director of the Company for a period of 3 years w.e.f 01% June, 2025 to 31*
May, 2028. ‘
Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Ordinary Resolution
\
Whether promoter/ promoter group are | Yes
interested in the agenda/resolutibn?
|
Category Mode | No. of \ No. of % of Votes | No. of No. of % of Votes | % of
of shares votes Cast | casted on | Votes —in | Votes— | in favour Votes
Voting | held ) outstandin | favour against | on votes against
1 | g shares 4) 5) casted on
| G)=I2)/(1) (6)=[(4)/(2)] | votes
1* 100 *100 casted
(M=1G
) @2)]*
j 100
Promoter Remote | 33,38,562 0 0 0 0 0 0
and E- }
Promoter Voting 1
Group E- 33,38,562 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Voting 1
at the i
AGM i

Postal 33,38,$62 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ballot ‘
(if
applica
ble)

Total 33,38,562 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public- Remote 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Institutions E- ‘
Voting |

E- 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Voting ‘
at the }
AGM

Postal 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%
Ballot |
(if

applica

|
1
ble) ‘

I
Total 70429 0 0% 0 0 0% 0%

Public- Non | Remote ]953$09 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Institutions E- ‘
Voting \

E- 1953609 0 0 0 0 % 0%
Voting |
at the
AGM

Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

|
Postal 1 953({309 0 0 0 0 0 0%
%
\
\

\
Total 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008

Total 53,62,600 889087 | 16.5794% | 889080 71 99.9992% | 0.008
| %




Resolution No. 6 — Appointment of Ms. Arpita Jain (Holding DIN: 03529691) as an
Independent Director of the Companyfor the first term of five consecutive years with effect
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Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special)

Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promote‘r group are

interested in the agenda/resolution?

No

Category

Mode
of
Voting

No. of
shares |
held

)

No. of
votes Cast

2

% of Votes
casted on
outstandin
g shares
3)=[)(1)
1* 100

No. of
Votes —in
favour

4

No. of
Votes —
against

)

% of Votes
in favour
on votes
casted
(6)=[(4)/(2)]
*100

% of
Votes
against
on
votes
casted
(M=165
) (2)]*
100

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

Remote
E-
Voting

33,38,562

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

100%

0

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

33,38,562

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

33,38,562

Total

33,38,562

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

(=]

100

Public-
Institutions

Remote
E-
Voting

70429

0

0%

0

0%

0%

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

70429

0%

0%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica

70429

0%

0%

0%
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ble) ;

Total 70429 0 0% v o0 0 0% 0%
Public- Non | Remote 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Institutions E- ‘

Voting ‘

E- 1953609 0 0 0 0 % 0%

Voting ;

at the

AGM *

Postal 1953609 0 0 0 0 0 0%

Ballot ‘

(if

applica

ble)

Total 1953609 889087 45.51 889080 7 99.9992 | 0.0008
Total 53,62,600 4227649 | 78.8358% 4227642 7 99.9998% 0.002

%o

Resolution No. 7 — Re-appointment of Mr. Ayush Shukla (Holding DIN: 09057436) as an
Independent Director of the Companyfor the second term of five consecutive years with
effect from 12" February, 2026 to 11" February, 2031.

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution
Whether promoter/ promoter group are | No
interested in the agenda/resolution?
Category Mode | No. of No. of % of Votes | No. of No. of | % of Votes | % of
of sharesi votes Cast | casted on | Votes —in | Votes — | in favour Votes
Voting | held ) outstandin | favour against | on votes against
1) g shares 4) 5) casted on
R)=[2)/(1) (6)=[(4)/2)] | votes
]* 100 *100 casted
(=1(5
)/ )™
100
Promoter Remote | 33,38,562 | 33,38,562 100% | 33,38,562 0 100% 0
and E-
Promoter Voting
Group E- 33,38,562 0 0 0 0 0 0
Voting
at the
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AGM

Postal
Ballot
(f
applica
ble)

33,38,562

Total

3338.562

33,38,562

100%

33,38,562

o

100

Public-
Institutions

Remote
E-
Voting

70429

0

0%

0

0%

0%

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

70429

0%

0%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

70429

0%

0%

0%

Total

70429

0

0%

0

0%

0%

Public-
Institutions

Non

Remote
E-
Voting

1953609

889087

45.51

889080

99.9992

0.0008

E-
Voting
at the
AGM

1953609

%

0%

Postal
Ballot
(if
applica
ble)

1953609

0%

Total

1953609

889087

45.51

889080

99:9992

0.0008

Total

53,62,600

4227649

78.8358%

4227642

99.9998%

0.002
%
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 NAKUL GORANI
0de=452018, st=MADHYA

RE, 0=Personal,
:c60d0971ad576a79ddd0c86

For Gorani Industries Limited

N l \ KU L serialN
eb
psel 096f15704880918added0c21191b,
25.4.20-06ce2¢7ebfe1b218680d9bace6(3615be1 71
7bd998653932dde0ciB644a1be3,
‘email=NAKULGORANIZGMAIL.COM, cn=NAKUL
ol

RANI
Date: 2025.09.26 16:27:37 +05'30°

Nakul Gorani
(Holding DIN: 06543317)
Chairman cum Whole-Time Director

Date: 26/09/2025
Place: Indore
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