



Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Date: 26/09/2025

Indore

To,
The BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department,
Pheeroj Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai (Maharashtra)

Dear Sir.

Sub: Voting results as per Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Annual General Meeting of the Company Gorani Industries Limited held on Friday, 26th September, 2025.

Ref: Scrip Code: BSE - 531608

The 30th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company was held on Friday, 26th September, 2025 at 12:30 P.M. through video conferencing and other audio visual means. All the items of the business contained in the notice of the AGM, were transacted and passed by the members with requisite majority.

In connection with the same please find the voting results of the remote e-voting together with the e-voting conducted during the AGM, in relation to the business transacted at the AGM, as required under Regulation 44 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

For Gorani Industries Limited

Nakul Gorani (Holding DIN-06543317) Chairman Cum Whole-time Director



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Voting Results

Date of the AGM	26 th September, 2025
Total number of shareholders on record date	2214
No. of shareholders present in the meeting in person	NA
Promoters and Promoter Group: Public:	NA
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing:	28
Promoters and Promoter Group: Public	7 21

Resolution No. 1 - Consider and adopt the audited financial statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2025, the reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon.

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special)				Ordinary Re	solution			
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?		group are	No					
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]*
Promoter and Promoter	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100%	0
Group	E- Voting	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Total		53,62,600	4227649	78.8358%	4227642	7	99.9998%	0.002
Padal	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Institutions	E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public-	Total Remote	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100	(
	at the AGM Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	





Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Resolution No. 2 – Appointment of Ms. Raina Goyal (Holding DIN- 08295368), Non-Executive Director, who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for reappointment.

Resolution re	equired: (O	ordinary/ Spe	cial)	Ordinary Re	solution			
Whether p interested in	romoter/ the agenda		group are	No				
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]*
Promoter and Promoter	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100%	0
Group	E-Voting at the AGM	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100	0
Public- Institutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E-Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%



Gorani

CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B

Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

	ble)		10	All Marines of the second		P		
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
Total		53,62,600	4227649	78.8358%	4227642	7	99.9998%	0.002

Resolution No. 3 - Re-appointment of M/s. Sandeep Surendra Jain and Company, Chartered Accountants, bearing Firm Registration No. 010172C, as Statutory Auditor of the Company, for their second term, to hold the office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the Thirty Fifth Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Resolution r	equired: (O	rdinary/ Spe	cial)	Ordinary Res	solution	Training of the		
	Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?							
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]* 100
Promoter	Remote	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100%	0



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

and	E-	100		pol displace		-		
Promoter Group	Voting E- Voting at the AGM	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	(
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	
A A Star A Star	Total	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100	0
Public- Institutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
Total		53,62,600	4227649	78.8358%	4227642	7	99.9998%	0.002



Gorani

CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B

Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Resolution No. 4 - Re-appointment of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gorani, (Holding DIN-00055531) as Managing Director of the Company for a period of 3 years w.e.f 01st June,

The state of the s	required: (Ordinary/ Sp	ecial)	Ordinary Re	esolution			TOTAL SECTION
Whether interested	promoter/ in the agend	promoter a/resolution?	group are	Yes				
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes agains on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]*
and Promoter	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	100
Group	E- Voting at the AGM	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
er All The Ball Hall	Total	33,38,562	0	0		14:00	-	
Public- nstitutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0 0%	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

	ble)			Mary Comment				
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
Total		53,62,600	889087	16.5794%	889080	7	99.9992%	0.008

Resolution No. 5 –Re-appointment of Mr. Nakul Gorani (Holding DIN- 06543317) as the Whole-time Director of the Company for a period of 3 years w.e.f 01st June, 2025 to 31st May, 2028.

Resolution re	equired: (O	rdinary/ Spec	cial)	Ordinary Res	solution				
Whether p	romoter/ the agenda		group are	Yes					
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]* 100	
Promoter and Promoter	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Group	E-	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0	



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Total		53,62,600	889087	16.5794%	889080	7	99.9992%	0.008
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.000.0
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Institutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Total	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	(
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	
	Voting at the AGM							



Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Resolution No. 6 - Appointment of Ms. Arpita Jain (Holding DIN: 03529691) as an Independent Director of the Companyfor the first term of five consecutive years with effect from 01st October, 2025 to 30th September, 2030.

Resolution re	quired: (O	rdinary/ Spe	cial)	Ordinary Res	solution			
Whether printerested in	romoter/ the agenda		group are	No				
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]*
Promoter and Promoter	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100%	0
Group	E-Voting at the AGM	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100	0
Public- Institutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E-Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%



CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

	ble)		The state of the s			The second	THE LARP	
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
Total		53,62,600	4227649	78.8358%	4227642	7	99.9998%	0.002

Resolution No. 7 – Re-appointment of Mr. Ayush Shukla (Holding DIN: 09057436) as an Independent Director of the Companyfor the second term of five consecutive years with effect from 12th February, 2026 to 11th February, 2031.

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special)				Special Resolution					
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?			No						
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes Cast (2)	% of Votes casted on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes casted (6)=[(4)/(2)] *100	% of Votes against on votes casted (7)=[(5)/(2)]*	
Promoter and Promoter Group	Remote E- Voting	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100%	0	
	E- Voting at the	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	0	



Gorani

CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B

Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India Phone: 0731-2723202

	AGM					all Land	N. Carlotte and St. Carlotte	
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	33,38,562	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	33,38,562	33,38,562	100%	33,38,562	0	100	(
Public- Institutions	Remote E- Voting	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	E- Voting at the AGM	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
	Total	70429	0	0%	0	0	0%	0%
Public- Non Institutions	Remote E- Voting	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
	E- Voting at the AGM	1953609	0	0	0	0	%	0%
	Postal Ballot (if applica ble)	1953609	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	Total	1953609	889087	45.51	889080	7	99.9992	0.0008
Total		53,62,600	4227649	78.8358%	4227642	7	99.9998%	0.002





Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

For Gorani Industries Limited

Nakul Gorani

(Holding DIN: 06543317)

Chairman cum Whole-Time Director

Date: 26/09/2025 Place: Indore